

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Claire Good	
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	0115 844 5998	
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Claire.good@notts.police.uk	
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision	
DATE RECEIVED:*	15.06.23	
REF:* (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2023.064	

TITLE:	2023-24 Grant Funding
--------	-----------------------

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The PCC has been approached by Awsworth Parish Council to provide match funding towards a CCTV system upgrade in the local area with the overall aims of being better able to prevent crime and ASB, respond to concerns and the support and safeguard all users of the recreational site and facilities.

The PCC is therefore requested to confirm her approval to use 2023/24 Grants and Commissioning Budget to:

 Award a grant of up to £3,250 to Awsworth Parish Council as match funding towards a CCTV system upgrade.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

Awsworth Parish Council approached the PCC for match funding in relation to a full upgrade and extension of their CCTV system. The current system is over 20 years old and is an analogue system. The proposal is to fully upgrade and extend the CCTV system to a fully digital system with additional cameras. The aim being that this will help to prevent ASB and criminal damage which is currently taking place outside of the current camera locations. The Council also hopes that this will help to make the recreational area feel safe for all users.

Site visits and quotes have been obtained to ensure that it complies with government guidance and Awsworth Parish council will be responsible for the ongoing maintenance and upkeep of the new system.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Total match funding to be provided to Awsworth Parish Council is £3,250 and this will come from the 2023/24 Grants and Commissioning Budget.

Signature: Chief Finance Officer	REDACTED	
Date:	23.06.23	

^{**} See guidance on non-public information



Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**					No					
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**										
DECISION:										
The PCC is requested to confirm her approval to use 2023/4 Grants and Commissioning Budget to:										
 Award a grant of up to £3,250 to Awsworth Parish Council as match funding towards a CCTV system upgrade. 										
OFFICER APPROVAL:	OFFICER APPROVAL:									
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.										
Signature: Deputy Monitoring Officer	Mede									
Date:	26.06.23									
DECLARATION:										
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:										
The above request has my approval										
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner										
Date:	27.06.23									

^{**} See guidance on non-public information